

# Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

HEADQUARTERS OF THE

#### **DEPARTMENT COMMANDER**

DEPARTMENT OF INDIANA

## James M. Floyd, Jr.

829 N. Riley Avenue Indianapolis, IN 46201 Phone: (317) 281-7591 Email: jim@jimfloyd.com



## DEPARTMENT ORDER 2022-2 SERIES 2022-2023 July 29, 2022

### Brothers of the Department of Indiana:

- I. Brother Gib Young, PDC has provided years of valuable and loyal service to the Department of Indiana as Editor of *The Indiana Legion* newsletter.
- II. Per Brother Gib's request to step down from this position, I hereby appoint Brother Jonathan Swarts as the new Editor of *The Indiana Legion*.
- III. On behalf of the Department, I extend the sincerest appreciation to Brother Gib for his service.
- IV. Brother Tim Beckman, PDC has also provided years of valuable and loyal service to the Department of Indiana in producing and distributing *The Indiana Legion* newsletter.
- V. In addition to being the Editor, Brother Jon will produce and distribute *The Indiana Legion*.
- VI. On behalf of the Department, I extend the sincerest appreciation to Brother Tim for his service.

Ordered this 29th Day of July 2022

James M. Floyd, Jr.

Department Commander

Department of Indiana, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

[DEPARTMENT SEAL]

Attested:

William Adams, PDC

Department Secretary

Department of Indiana, Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War